
No. 51 

r-------------·--1 
R }: t·~ ~ ~r;-c ~~ : 

.. ,._;.. e_,,;: -.;· :_ t~ 1 

{ 
; 

1193 

THE 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 
Published by Authority 

WELLINGTON: THURSDAY, 30 APRIL 1981 

CQRRIGENDUM 

Revocation of Supervising Officer 

IN the notice with the above heading, published in the 
New Zealand Gazette, on 26 March 1981, No. 34, p. 784, 
for "controller (Marine Administration)" and "Controller 
(Marine Administration)" read "Controller Marine Adminis
tration" on lines I and 10 respectively. 

CoRRIGENDUM 

Appointment of Supervising Officer 

IN the notice with the above heading, published in the 
New Zealand Gazette, on 26 March 1981, No. 34, p. 784, 
for. "Alexander King" read "Alexander King Ewing" and 
for "controller (marine administration)" read "Controller 
Marine Administration" on line 1 and for "Minister of Trans
port Act 1968" read "Ministry of Transport Act 1968" on 
line 4. 

CoRRIGENDUM 

Appointment of Honorary Deputy Harbourmaster 

IN the notice with the above heading, published in the 
New Zealund Gazette, on 26 March 1981, No. 34, p. 784, 
for "controller (Marine administration)" and "Contr'?ll~r 
(Marine Administration)" read "Controller Marine Adm1ms
tration" on lines 1 and 9 respectively. 

CoRRIGENDUM 

Railway Land Proclaimed as Road at Penrose 

IN the notice published in the New Zealand Gazette, 26 
February 1981, No. 21, p. 426, for the letter "D" as expressed 
in the Schedule, read "B", which last-mentioned letter appears 
in the original notice signed by the Minister of Railways. 

(N.Z.R. L.O. 6808/66) 

CoRRIGENDUM 

Notice of Intention to Vary Hours of Sale of Liquor at 
Licensed Premises-Auckland Licensing Commi'ttee 

THE notice with the above heading, published in the New 
Zealand Gazette, dated 19 March 1981, page 729, i;lause (a) 
should read as follows: 

(a) On any Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, 
Friday, and Saturday (not being New Year's Day, 
the day after New Year's Day, Auckland Anniver
sary Day, Waitangi Day, Easter Monday, Queens 
Birthday, Labour Day or Anzac· Day)"":-Opening at 
11 o'clock in the morning and closing at 10 o'clock 
in the evening. 

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of April 1981. 
J. F. ROBERTSON, Secretary for Justice. 

(Adm. 2/72/5) 

CoRRIGENOUM 

Revocation of the Appointmen,t of Honorary Deputy 
H arbourmaster 

IN the notice with the above heading, published in the New 
Zealand Gazette, on 26 March 1981, No. 34, p. 784, for "con
troller (Marine Administration)" and "Controller (Marine 
Administration)" read "Controller Marine Administration" on 
lines 1 and 9 respectively. 

CoRRIGENDUM 

State Forest Land Set Apart as Dedicated Areas-Westland 
Conservancy 

IN the notice with the above heading, published in the 
New Zealand Gazette, dated 19 February 1981, No. 17, p. 343, 
for "Oroko Swamp Ecological Area-Being part Rl634 situ
ated in Blocks XI and XV, Mount Whataroa" . . .' read 
"Oroko Swamp Ecological Area-Being part Rl636 and part 
R2096, situated in Block IX, Whataroa" . . . , and for "Salt
water Ecological Area-Being part 1634 ... " read "Saltwater 
Ecological Area-Being part R1634 .... " 

(F.S. 6/0/7 / 5) 


